
        

Procurement of two (02) motor cars under operational leasing method. 

 

Chairperson, Procurement Committee,  

 Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption 

 No.36, Malalasekara Mawatha,  

Colombo 07 

      Telephone - 0112559923, 0112596360         Fax - 0112058346 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Invitation for Bids 

 

 

 

 

Sealed bids are called from qualified bidders to obtain two (02) motor cars under operational leasing method by 

the Chairperson of the Procurement Committee of the Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or 

Corruption. 

Terms & conditions  

01. Type of vehicle – (i) Motor cars of maximum engine capacity 1600 CC  

(ii) Bids could be submitted for two motor cars or one motor car. 

02. Condition of vehicles: Vehicles should be in brand new condition or their running mileage should be 

below 100,000km at the time of rent.  

03. Contract period: Sixty months (60) 

04. The qualified supplier should be an institution or a person that maintains services on providing vehicles 

for rent.  

05. Services to be provided: The supplier should bear the repair expenses of accidents. If repair and 
maintenance activities will take place more than 24 hours or as per the requirement of the institution the 

supplier should supply a vehicle of similar condition. 

 

Further details could be obtained by contacting the Accountant (Procurement) of the the Commission to 

Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption through the telephone no: 011-2588309 during 9.00 a.m to 

3.00 p.m on weekdays till 12/03/2024. 

Bid documents prepared in English medium could be obtained by forwarding a written request to the Chief 
Accountant of the Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption after paying a non-

refundable deposit of Rs.3,000.00 from 9.00 a.m on 19/02/2024 to 2.00 p.m. on 12/03/2024.  

Non-refundable deposit should be paid in cash to the shroff at the 03rd floor of the new building of the 

Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption at No.36, Malalasekara Mawatha, Colombo 
07.  

Duly prepared bids could be sent through registered post to the Chairperson, Procurement Committee, 

Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption, No.36, Malalasekara Mawatha, Colombo 

07 or inserted into the bid box kept at the Accounts Division of this Commission before 2.00p.m. on 

12/03/2024.  “Procurement of two(02) motor cars under operational leasing method” should be indicated on 

the top left hand corner of the envelope in which the bids were inserted in. Late bids will be rejected.  

Bids will be opened immediately after the acceptance of bids and you or your authorized agent could be 

attend the bid opening.   

 

 

  

 

 

   
 


